

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15661/2008(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CWP No. 14491/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOK SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B Datta, ASG
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed to the extent that the petitioners shall not be dispossessed. This will, however, be subject to the petitioners' paying to the land owner, i.e., the writ petitioner, the full amount, including costs, in pursuance of the impugned judgment within a week from today by means of demand draft payable at Ferozepur.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master