

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28503/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The substitution application regarding Lrs of R.1 still defective and has not been cured in spite of last chance granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders. R.2 and R.3 have filed Vakalatnama. However, they have not filed counter. Await return of notice of R.4 and R.5 in the meanwhile.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

rs