

n  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)  
28503 of 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[office report on default ]

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv. for  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. for  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the  
learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the  
office report dated 21.1.2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master