

ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).28503/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CWP No.14491/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
TARLOK SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG  
Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Krishna Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents in the special leave  
petition to show cause as to why order dated 8.4.2013 may not be  
recalled in view of the fact that the land in dispute had been  
acquired by the Government of Punjab vide notification dated  
21.10.2010 issued under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894  
and in furtherance of the award passed by the Land Acquisition Officer  
the respondents had received compensation amounting to Rs.2,66,836/-,  
returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents along with  
the notice.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|