

SECTION IVB

Listed on 08.10.2014

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 28503 OF 2008.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for clarification/modification of Order dated 08.04.2013)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

TARLOK SINGH (D) Th. Lrs.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner(s)
- Union of India should state on affidavit when the amount of Rs.2,66,836/- was paid to the respondents and on what account."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 24.09.2014 filed Affidavit regarding payment of Rs. 2,66,836/- to the account of respondents. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR