

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28503/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2008 in CWP No. 14491/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOK SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Panday, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Union of India should file a specific affidavit stating whether the payment made was towards the use and occupation of the land as ordered by the High Court or towards acquisition of the land.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER
Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.10.11
07:41:46 IST
Reason:

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER